In accordance with
RuI9562 6.3 & 6.5 of LIQOZ
the Insoivency (England

comes) fules J02n¢ Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

HNARImY

09.’06/2017 #109
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

o |
Company number l(T EH—EF’?’?F

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | TPL (Romford) Limited t/a The Prohibition Lounge

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) Ninos
Sumame Koumettou
Liquidator’s address
Building namelnumber| 1 Kings Avenue
Street | Winchmore Hill
|
Post town [London N21 3NA
County/Region I
Postcode rrrrrrT
Country
u Liguidator’s name @
Fullforename(s) 03:: il:iii‘::ciz:;ot; tell us about
Surname another liquidator.
u Liquidator's address @
Building namelnumberr © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street | another liquidator.
Post town I
County/Region l
ot [ [T 11 [ [
Country l

04/17 Version 10




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

ol ol [2of1]7

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

O Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(3) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

: §

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X

Signature date

v Fofe BRIl

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Confact name

All infoermation on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Alexander Lawson Jacobs

e 1 Kings Avenue

Winchmore Hill

Post town

London N21 3NA

County/Region

=TT rrrrl

Country

|Dx

Teephane 020 8370 7250

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

1 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companaes House

04/17 Version 10




Rule 6.3
Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of TPL (Romford) Limited t/a The Prohibtion

Lounge

Company No. 09134854

on the 23 May 2017 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Staterment of Affairs are true.




Insolvency Act 1986

TPL (Romford) Limited t/a The Prohibtion Lounge
Estimated Statement Of Affairs as at 6 June 2017

Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £ £

ASSETS
Office Equipment (Note 3) 6,140.42 Uncertain
Fixtures & Fittings (Note 3) 5,700.41 Uncertain
Director's Injection - Jeffrey Etherton (Note 1) 4,000.00 4,000.00
Rent Deposit (Note 2) 9,750.00 Uncertain

4,000.00
LIABILITIES
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS:-

NIL
4,000.00

DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGES PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003
OTHER PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003 FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS

NIL
4,000.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
4,000.00
DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGES POST 14 SEPTEMBER 2003
NIL
4,000.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) NIL
4,000.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 6,278.36
Rates 4,398.00
Directors Loan - Jeffrey Etherton 64,000.00
HMRC - PAYE/NIC (Note 2) 2,5629.09
Landlord 6,250.00
Directors Loan - Lena Tsakmakis 50,000.00
133,455.45
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (129,455.45)
{129,455.45)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
TOTAL SURPLUS/(DEFICIENCY) (129,555.45)

Page 10of 2 25 May 2017 13 53



Notes,
Statement Of Affairs Notes
Note 1

The Director, Jeffrey Etherton is to advance the sum of £4000 in crder to contribute towards the costs of liquidation
and it is therefore included in his balance as a creditor.

Note 2

A breakdown of the HM Revenue & Customs arrears are set out below:-

PAYE/NIC £2,528.09

TOTAL £2,529.09

Note 3

| understand from the director that the assets of the company which comprised of second hand furniture, together with
fixtures and equipment were collected by Scott Asset Management Limited and are to be sold at auction shortly. The

director estimates that a sum of £3,000 should be achievable. The sale proceeds are to be passed to the appointed
liquidator and are to used to defray the balance of the costs of liquidation.

Page 2 of 2 25 May 2017 13:53



£G'0L 2102 Aepy sz

60'G10¢ 19N 108 8dt

| jo | afed

aimeubis

SP'gsy'eel Buijejo] saujug ¢}
00'000'0S MS!L 8INY ‘Wweyusbeq ‘ason bundg ‘unog ajdepy | SIEWNesS| euBly BusT S 001y
000 NV ZWY 'Xas$3 "“ied eapio) ‘aienbg salobjeg z| uolawlg suler siy 103y
00°000'%9 NVY9 ZWYH ‘X853 Mied eapio) ‘alenbg sasobleg z| uopeaysz Aelyer 4N 003
05 ¥¥6 g3¢ SN “Biseyouely ‘speybuluuds ‘sienbg uewpieH € 1004 Wig fedppop 00MD
AN6
P LLZ 1794 ‘siysdwen Yoo 'Aepp Asjueg ‘yied ssaulsng poopA Asjueg 9| ‘@snoH 02Jes polWI 00195 0082
00°052'9 NELLIND 'X8s$3 ‘pIojSWiay) ‘BuBT 00lBIBAA ‘@SNOH ejinby paywI] (piojwoy) susunssau| Auadold 00dD
5092 AV6 LLNG ‘Buioue ‘gesp xog O d ‘ssauIsng OMN 181BAA UBLIQUINYLION 0OND
00'86€'V aac LINY 'plojwoy ‘peoy Ulep ‘|leH umoL Bunaaey jo ybnoiog ucpuo’ 001D
60 625'C ZZ1 863N 'auA| uodn aiseoman ‘ucjuaqbuoT ‘MBI dJed uojueg (SIDILYA/LOIDINAAY) (NHD - DHWH 0012
BL LOE'P OYS £1d 'Uinowd|d 'oFL xog O d ‘Buissacold uswied ABiau3z 403 0032
82°06¢ T3 LDOH 'SHYUSHIOA YUON 'sjefolieH ‘snuUsAY BLOIOIA Z ‘PIT SES (2NEN Joenue) OND 0020
000G Yl LHQ ‘Weying ‘moy ouspiaold ‘31 weying ‘M 1deq {(fouanjosul) O1d 19 108D
NQV
00 ¥S ZLAY "X3SST 'YoINUOUWIOH ‘1B8UI0D 09U0Y ‘SNUSAY J|ajUals) 'SHIONA WRLUEQY Waydoig wiayo01g 008D
3 ssalppy aweN Aoy

3

sio})lpal) Auedwon - g
abunoT uonqiyold 8y ep paywi (pi1ojwoy) Jdi
SQOOB[ UOSMET] JOPUEXD)Y



